900321162 04/08/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

A section of the sect

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donald Nute Pierce Jr.		04/07/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Glue, LLC	
Street Address:	2134 Walnut Street, Unit 19	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85979054	GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT
Serial Number:	86044637	GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT
Registration Number:	4527673	GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT
Registration Number:	4546713	GG GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2403587375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

646-863-6490

Email:

steven@maipl.com Steven Mancinelli

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

111 John Street, Suite 800

Address Line 2:

Mancinelli & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1382-001-G		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Mancinelli		
SIGNATURE:	/stevenmancinelli/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015		
Total Attachments d			

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0195

source=TM Assignment_DJ Pierce to Global Glue LLC_Exe'd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED GOODWILL

WHEREAS, DONALD NUTE PIERCE, JR., an individual and resident of the State of New York residing at 1100 Madison Avenue #7-D, New York, NY 10028 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks "GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT" and "GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT Logo" together with the corresponding registrations and pending trademark applications recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"):

- 1. GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT, Reg. No. 4527673;
- 2. GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT (Logo), Reg. No. 4546713:



- 3. GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT, Serial No. 85979054;
- 4. GLOBAL GLUE PROJECT (Logo), Serial No. 86044637:



WHEREAS, GLOBAL GLUE, LLC, a limited liability company registered in the State of Colorado and with offices located at 2134 Walnut Street, Unit 19, Boulder, CO 80302 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks together with all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the corresponding Unites States Trademark Registrations Applications and of all the goodwill that has inured to;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of ten dollars (\$10) and for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and to the corresponding United States Trademark Registrations and Applications thereto, including all of the goodwill that has inured to, become symbolized by and associated with Trademarks;

ASSIGNOR does hereby further assign unto the Assignee all common law right, title and interest, and any other right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of the goodwill that has inured to, become symbolized by and become associated with the Trademarks.

Dated: April __7__, 2015

ASSIGNOR

Donald Nute Pierce, Jr.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 04/08/2015